

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

02/11/21

BID OPENING DATE 01/28/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 09-213414
 LOCATION 09-INY-395-29.9/41.8

IN INYO COUNTY NEAR OLANCHA AND
 CARTAGO FROM 1.4 MILES SOUTH OF LOS
 ANGELES AQUEDUCT BRIDGE TO 0.2 MILE
 SOUTH OF ASH CREEK BRIDGE

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 15 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT FENCE

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P395-(346)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 9.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 24 FUND TOTAL HE14 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 140
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,890,460.00 AMOUNT OVER 358,651.00 PERCENT OVER EST 18.97
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS IRS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	2,249,111.00	2	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY 323 875-1342 00122954 9901 GLENOAKS BOULEVARD; FAX 818 768-9719 SUN VALLEY CA 91352
2	2,297,500.00	3	JAMES E THOMPSON, INC., DBA 661 835-9270 JTS CONSTRUCTION 00701750 7001 MCDIVITT DR STE B FAX 661 835-8424 BAKERSFIELD CA 93313
3	2,302,835.00	5	BELLAKAI CONSTRUCTION 808 895-8933 7258 PONTO DR; 01046956 CARLSBAD CA 92011
4	2,468,990.00	4	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE, INC 209 845-8400 650 ARMSTRONG WAY; 00823030 FAX 209 845-8428 OAKDALE CA 95357
5	2,898,438.00	1	STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, 530 222-0810 INC. 00754230 5211 CHURN CREEK ROAD FAX 530 222-4908 REDDING CA 96002

09-213414
09-INY-395
01/28/21

BID211
PAGE 2
02/11/21

6

1,811,842.90 6
NR LATE OR NO BID BOND

RED HAWK SERVICES, INC.
262 E. 1ST STREET;
PERRIS CA 92570

951 657-6400
01050794
FAX 951 657-6442

09-213414
09-INY-395
01/28/21

BID211
PAGE 3
02/11/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	DVBE/SBE CERTIFICATION #1799946
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 2 (74.5%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (91.1%)

09-213414
09-INY-395
01/28/21

BID211
PAGE 4
02/11/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	ABSENT	FENCING
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	ABSENT	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 9 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	RTC, INC SAN JOSE CA	24331	ITEM 4 (4%)
	RTC, INC SAN JOSE CA	24331	ITEM 5 (100%)
	RTC, INC SAN JOSE CA	24331	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	RTC, INC SAN JOSE CA	24331	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 2 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACON
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	FENCE INSTALLATION
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	FENCE REMOVAL
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 11 (70%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 1214 (70%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 810 (70%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	140	1,100.00	154,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	28,500.00	28,500.00
3	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	3	7,480.00	22,440.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	44,000.00	44,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
6	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	14,700.00	14,700.00
7	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,090	8.20	8,938.00
9	800101	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	440	15.50	6,820.00
10	801364	16' METAL GATE	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
11	803030	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	6,330	3.40	21,522.00
12	803220	DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	28,600	10.00	286,000.00
13	011108	FENCE (TYPE BW MODIFIED, DESERT TORTOISE)	LF	130,000	11.95	1,553,500.00
14	011109	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW MODIFIED, DESERT TORTOISE)	LF	3,070	11.30	34,691.00
15	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
					TOTAL	2,249,111.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	965.00	135100.00	1,000.00	140000.00	2,000.00	280000.00	1,200.00	168000.00
2	6,700.00	6700.00	8,500.00	8500.00	5,400.00	5400.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	6,000.00	18000.00	1,500.00	4500.00	1,600.00	4800.00	5,000.00	15000.00
4	9,000.00	9000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	18,000.00	18000.00	635.00	635.00	10,000.00	10000.00
6	2,500.00	2500.00	14,500.00	14500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
7	50,000.00	50000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
8	5.00	5450.00	7.00	7630.00	4.00	4360.00	10.00	10900.00
9	15.00	6600.00	11.00	4840.00	11.00	4840.00	20.00	8800.00
10	4,700.00	9400.00	2,100.00	4200.00	1,250.00	2500.00	5,800.00	11600.00
11	2.50	15825.00	3.00	18990.00	1.00	6330.00	2.60	16458.00
12	12.00	343200.00	10.50	300300.00	11.25	321750.00	14.50	414700.00
13	12.00	1560000.00	12.50	1625000.00	12.50	1625000.00	13.70	1781000.00
14	11.00	33770.00	12.50	38375.00	12.50	38375.00	14.00	42980.00
15	100,455.00	100455.00	85,000.00	85000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	239,000.00	239000.00
TOT		2,297,500.00		2,302,835.00		2,468,990.00		2,898,438.00

09-213414
09-INY-395
01/28/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
02/11/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	100.00	14000.00
2	5,845.00	5845.00
3	2,765.00	8295.00
4	58,204.00	58204.00
5	170,865.00	170865.00
6	2,179.00	2179.00
7	3,033.00	3033.00
8	9.48	10333.20
9	5.81	2556.40
10	1,909.00	3818.00
11	2.16	13672.80
12	8.79	251394.00
13	9.38	1219400.00
14	12.25	37607.50
15	10,640.00	10640.00
TOT		1,811,842.90